Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500138678			RE	EL: 018099 FRAME:	0937
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif				PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kirsten L. Dockstader		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3271-7945US		
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550					
Correspondent Name: Kirsten L. Dockstader					
Email:	pastivers		britt.com		
Correspondence will I Phone:	<i>be sent via US 1</i> -801-532		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:	(801)531		on the fay attempt in uncompared.		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Patent Number:		6328622			
Property Type			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Postal Code:	84105				
State/Country:	UTAH				
City:	Salt Lake City				
Street Address:	1987 South McClelland Street				
Name:	DG Enterprises of Utah, L.C.				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Daniel J. Geery				08/07/2006	
			me	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the names of the Assignee and Assignor previously recorded on Reel 018061 Frame 0383. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of the entire right, title & interest in US Patent No. 6,328,622 to Assignee.		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR dom hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to DG Enterprises, L.C. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company of the state of Utah having a place of business at 1987 South McClelland Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84105, the entire right, title and interest for the United States Patent No. 6,328,622 issued on December 11, 2001, and entitled SUBMERSIBLE WATER TOY;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:

and J. Deery

Date 8-7-06

Daniel Geery Daniel J. Geery Residing at: 1987 South, McClelland Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84105

COUNTY OF Salt Lake : ss.) STATE OF Utah

On this $\underline{74}$ day of \underline{august} , 2006, before me personally appeared Daniel Geery to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.



enda Lee Sherma

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires:

Advinary 4, 2009

Document in ProLaw

RECORDED: 08/15/2006